AMENDMENT TO COOPERATIVE ENDEAVOR AGREEMENT
{Camp Salmen “Be Wet” Education Program)

This Amendment to Cooperative Endeavor Agreement (the “Amended Agreement”) is
made and entered into on the dates set forth herein below, by and between the following parties:

ST. TAMMANY PARISH GOVERNMENT, a political subdivision of the State of
Louisiana, whose mailing address is P.O. Box 628, Covington, LA, 70434, herein appearing by
and through Patricia P. Brister, its Parish President, duly authorized by law (hereinafter referred to
as “Parish™); and

THE LAKE PONTCHARTRAIN BASIN FOUNDATION (hereinafter referred to as
“Foundation™), a Louisiana non-profit corporation whose mailing address is Post Office Box 6965,
Metairie, Louisiana 70009, represented by and through Kristi Trail, its Executive Director, duly
authorized.

WHEREAS, effective as of December 21, 2016, Parish and Foundation entered into that
Cooperative Endeavor Agreement as amended by the Amendment to Cooperative Endeavor
Agreement dated February 17, 2017 (collectively, the “Original CEA”) wherein Foundation agreed
to provide watershed educational experiences to middle-school students of St. Tammany Parish,
plus other obligations as more fully described in the Original CEA; and

WHEREAS, the parties have identified a need to amend the Original CEA to amend the
Term of said CEA.

AND NOW THEREFORE, the parties desire to enter into this Amended Agreement to
state each parties’ obligations more fully herein and to amend, supplement, restate and/or add the
following provisions. This Amended Agreement is not intended to release any party from the
obligations stated in the Original CEA, but is intended only to amend, restate or add certain
provisions in said Agreement:

1. The foregoing recitals are hereby incorporated into the body of this Amended Agreement
as if fully rewritten and restated herein.

2. Section 4.1 of the Original CEA is amended and restated as follows:
4.1 The term of this Agreement shall begin on October 11, 2016 and end on September 31,

2017 (the “Term”). No Term renewal or extension shall be provided without the express
written consent of the parties, in each party’s sole discretion.

Page 1 0f 3



3. Exhibit “A” of the Original CEA is amended and restated to be the budget revision
attached hereto as new Exhibit “A”.

4. This Amended Agreement supersedes the Original CEA only where there exists any
conflict. This Amended Agreement controls any conflicts of any terms or conditions.
Except as amended hereby, the Original CEA remains unmodified and in full force and
effect.

5. All capitalized terms used herein but not defined shall have the meaning assigned to them
in the Original CEA.

IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, the Parties have caused this Agreement to be duly executed in
multiple originals by the hereunder signed officers, each in the presence of the undersigned two
(2) competent witnesses, as of the dates set forth, below after diligent reading of the whole, in
various counterparts.

THUS DONE AND SIGNED on thiﬁmday of j\J , , 2017 in the presence

of the undersigned witnesses.

WITNESSES: ST. TylANY PARISH GOVERNMENT
/rdg-%%iég gt BY: Vittee [ (1l

Trilby PATRICIA P. BRISTER

M PARISH PRESIDENT
zg/

Rarni= Q) -\h
THUS DONE AND SIGNED on the 2-_6___ day of . l , 2017 in the presence
of the undersigned witnesses.
WITNESSES: THE LAKE PONTCHARTRAIN BASIN
FOUNDATION

/M . BY: %> q“*‘ZS)

Kristi Trail/
/ Executive Director

Page 2 of 3



LAKE PONTCHARTRAIN BASIN FOUNDATION BUDGET REVISION
CAMP SALMEN EQUCATION PROGRAM - NOAA “8e Wet”

5 3 [ 3
\apruscoee berzumee 1000 : . s s 1 s mrs
rvertebeare Lab Stacter kit [T H H 9%
Niacry irrvertite ste Semplag Tray $ 1450 b $ krd
b mata ferth ssoom) 3 165 ® ] 1630 |
Disecton Teaving Nerd o {oach of 12} & § 343 4 $ 33 9%
t1amsparert Turteasty Tubes 120 ] s sars 1 s sm
| omocistie Spenies pach of 1001 = Y ;] 5 $ nTS
%81 Macia Wrveriebeate Canpny et i T 3 s nw
e bty $ 137 4 5 300
Hieid master O 7rame Orp Replacement Net $ 1 5 H [ 4]
Water Qriabty Wipesimrng Gt B e 5 Mm 1 1 30
st Watth g mal Footprnt Casts 111 Trichal i T ul s we
[pci=ian Scat Meted f un 1 $ 1
2 cvote Scat Modet 5 18 1 S 1w
Dpossum Scat Madel § [1,] 1 $ 75
Bttt Yoot Madet 5 1m 1 [ 108
Mt oo Seat Model § 1% ] s 1095
Scat Model [ L) ) T L
rohca Sud- Whvte 121 Doe s 197 1 s 7
[Rrphes Suul- Boveat i s mw 1 s 1250
[arphics $3ul- Great Homed Ol 5 13035 i § 13015
|4 Keruficaton an o 5 I 1 5 3395
E: bgy Sgatise Dapiay $ 1490 1 3 HR
Festher Signat.re Draplay 5 2490 1 5 2%
Thermometr: |40 ta « 160 digrees F) nors b § 795 1% } 119 15
Freidmater Shatent Mankion Net (Fine, 35 B0 um) § & 2% 1 ] 8 25
[t Viahe potvityrene, 1t of 1215 deam/i0 5L} 5 A9 21 5 990
Teaan imatr Caloulater ] 4.5 15 § T
Wvw Compobon Metetooks (30 sheets. pack of 5} $ 1% 0 ] Tom
Balooant fem s 403 4 $ 19 36
E’-mm«mr-ss‘ = E N ] 2 ] 4990
Jeios smnamicn map (100 eumt winn sesbers s $ 62 3 5 1563
i wturticrl Handoests {7 g 000 iwudentsl $ D87 1499 $ 554 53
jrastes Baards ipach of 101 $ 4135 1 H 4736
fLaminamon of Posters Wikdife of Lowstana 5 L5 ;] ) 5 99 50
jlun i Life Cvoe $ .o 1 }H 1500
e e ) Fonter o B 5 S0 1 s 1350
farnbna Imsect Colleron Masomaunt Mounted 3 5 195 1 s e
Ferra Corta Potsitor Toad Abodas) $ 125 bl H 111580
[agee s Wikd Berd Fooet (42309 | 5 1398 1 ¢ 1495
Snwoom Craft #eet Brushes (Cawe) 3148 1 $ 14 5%
v a3 Eneves 5 121 ] H 96}
| mn Laundry Markers, Blach (zach of 11} L REY -] 3 $ 1o
iot Toped Markers 120k autorted [T ] 5 5 T
Terpra Pant 1601 - s aase 1 s au
Rabbtrr Covnentt 8 o2 H 582 5 3 310
lcizon B $ in 0 5 I
[Buct Tage (Dasn 2" 2 1651 $ £ 94 3 $ 82
titamg Booklet (10 sarpil 5 500 10 5 pade]
irst Aid It (Physosn Care Soft Sded) $ aa54 2 $ il
Manls Erveiopes 157 o 127 path of 1) 5 N 1 3 1.9
Fun et ofecyle Ponter § 140 1 b3 3
[Preee-ring Bincers =i et 5 266 10 $ 66
Copy Pager for beats. elc 5 H® 1 $ pi3
Periecican 4 it 5 790 4 § 3150
P Rublrer Boots v 5 § 35 1 5 3300
81 paper roll - . $ LS 1 5 B 50
Lt penols 5 5 &5 31 3 1693
uotetooks e [T 3 3 4710
o Carodpe $ 1679 1 5 10,
egaghone § Wi 1 s 3410
weerery Ay PR 515X 4 5 $110)
Elﬂ Teeder 5 5494 1 § St
f-¢4d Thermometens § s i -] 9658
Coval Snake (rubber] = _f 5 um 1 s ars
Tree Rounds - = $ in 1 $ 592
e brusing Turthe [model) 5 1su 1 H 16 44
[[petetog Ute Cyde Model § 1054 1 5 10 94
iervertetivate Fine beeth Net § 0 1 ] =il
Pocket Fieid Prest . $ 1094 1 3 1054
[[Biosieny }H 654 1 $ £.54
e actmid Model 5 N 1 [] %
s ovnwertebe ate 10 Card Set $  uE 1 H 4395
et Sides 5 150 1 5 E50
e H LED 4 ) 620
[CLataroom Srush $ 1237 2 [ 14354




LAKE PONTCHARTRAIN BASIN FOUNDATION BUDGET REVISION
CAMP SAIMEN EDUCATION PROGRAM - NOAA "Be Wet"

REM § 7 Gai Artached D § Mo L} s 86 0
“eaurg hrtdles 1 & 1% pE H 42800 |
Maguber 1o 15 . 53 kil s oM 151 3 L
el -~ L 1) 1 $ 10 8%
E_mrl- | aquana) = H 1% ¥ 3 1430
¥l 3w 130 § Srams B . b] % 0 1 2% 00
esect Colecton o1 1 . o s 100 i s m
drush. Casnsal, Tl . s 13m 1 ] 183
[Tep Matebond 3 $ 197 100 ] !!_?E_
San W ar ks, Sharpe, Foig e $ | 3] » $ br X
v Footpnnt molds and s2at relgicat 5 oo o s 363 00
[lepica sbud  Boben § 00 1 4 2100
rephea thuk Great Homed Ol § usm i ¥ 115 00
Rephca thiall - Whilrtahed deer § 1500 I.-I|I 4 148 00
gt Mels — $ Y 1} 5 47 %
[e— i $ s T
Poster Lamnation i T n s 100
Mound §ichers § o 2,000 5 THA 00
Fudd thevmormeters N s uw H s h%
oo sement wates trst ks for LU ag ¥ s sasy 1 T
b g §2ewt b Bullenn bawd i 1M 1 ] 1} %
| s G650 118 [ nm
et - L> W] e rvi e [T | ]
Teachen g Astvtnts (3 teactrs o 10 tepuery) 5
Sumimer Camp Teachers (3 teachars w ) divi/mt o b mitt)
Jfemmer Comp Teacners (3 trachers 1 3 davi/mb 1 -7 50 bi - fi-nded with prrvate funis
Cast for Parsonnel 3 e 3
Sovuti 3 J =k ]
Teatherg Assritants (Payrell Taves and Workery Cmmnml—
smmer Camp Teatiers {(Payroll Taves and Workens Compentason)
Tt far Frings Doneltts ¥ L T o
S trachers N Mcnhtu-hlusa:maIHWmQ
okl Cout fur Troval E =y

Schood bus tramport [ buses, §158 rgund trgl
16 9 o2 Berted Waters {pach of 23}
Sntacks (rul, crackers, cooktes, chvpt s
oot oot Dot Cimts : t : =
Lot




